Preliminary: Specifications are subject to change
Copyright © Metaphase Technologies. All rights reserved
metaphase-tech.com
Metaphase Technologies
3412 Progress Drive, Unit C
Bensalem PA, 19020 - USA
BLMetaBright™ Back Light
Model:MB-BL10x12

3412 Progress Drive, Unit C
Bensalem PA, 19020 - USA
ORDERING INFORMATION:
• M B - B L 1 0 x 1 2    -   □   - 2 4 -    □
W- White 6000k
R- Red 630nm
G- Green 530nm
B- Blue 470 nm
IRN- Infrared 850nm
IRL- Infrared 880nm
UVL- (long) 395nm
UVS- (short) 365nm
RGB- 625nm / 530nm / 470nm
           (3 die packaging technology)
*BLANK- 10 ft. Flying Leads
  T- M12 Quick Disconnect
ILD- In Line Dimmer
ILS- In Line Strobe (customer  provide trigger info)
ELECTRICAL & CONTROLS: HOUSING:
WIRING DIAGRAM: WIRING DIAGRAM:
NC
PIN # Function
1 +24VDC
2 Falling E. Trigger
3 Ground
4 Trigger Ground
5 Rising E. Trigger
RED +24VDC
WHITE +24VDC
GREEN Ground
BLACK Ground
24 AWG 2 WIRE CABLE X 1
When not using intensity control, connect 0-10V control line to +24
and intensity control ground to ground
Dimensions Length: 15in/381mm
Width: 13.18in/334.65mm
Height: .81in/20.65mm
Weight 4lb/ 1814.37g
Housing Aluminum
Finish Powder Coated- Black
Current Consumption 2.2 ~3A
Light Intensity +/-5%
Illuminance 60,000 Lux
Operating Temperature -22°F(-30°C) to 120°F (60°C)
Lifetime Hours 75,000 Hours
BLMetaBright™ Back Light
Model:MB-BL10x12
Preliminary: Specifications are subject to change
Copyright © Metaphase Technologies. All rights reserved
metaphase-tech.com
Metaphase Technologies
3412 Progress Drive, Unit C
Bensalem PA, 19020 - USA
 .25